FORM PTO-1595 12/10/93 P E NIE NUE 2 8 2000 Ho the Assist Name of conveying party Lawrence P. Heren David L. Hunt Joyce Thomas	Stant Commiss	2-15-2000 101553439 2. Name and address of L.R. Nelson Corp		FCOMMERCE
Additional name(s) of co Yes X No	onveying party(ies) attache		ess:	WIER IGOURS
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	s: <u>One Sprinkler Lane</u>	
X Assignment	Merger	P	eoria, Illinois 61615	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country: <u>Unite</u>	ed States of America	
Other		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 💹 N	10
Execution Date: 7/13	/2000			
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:, 2000				
A. Patent Application N 29//24,46	lo.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗶 No				
5. Name and address of par concerning document sh			of applications and volved:	1
Name: <u>Susan D. Rein</u>	ecke	7 Tatal fac	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	1
Internal Address: <u>May</u>	yer, Brown & Platt	X Enclo		<u> </u>
Street Address: <u>P.O. I</u>	Box 2828	X Authorized to charg	ge to deposit account any redit any overpayment.	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State	e: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: <u>60690-2</u>	828 8. Deposit accor	unt number: <u>13-0019</u>	
	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a <u>Susan D. Reinecke. Reg</u> Name of Person Sign 	and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attac <u> <u> yn</u><u> </u> <u> yn</u><u> </u> <u> Signature</u> of pages including cover sho</u>	hed copy is a true copy of the original do $\frac{\mathscr{C}/\mathscr{O}\mathscr{C}/\mathscr{O}\mathcal{O}}{Date}$ eet: 4	cument.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 011331 FRAME: 0353

FL435833986US

Attorney Docket No. 00649766

DESIGN PATENT



ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVED STP 05 DUG WHEREAS, I (We), Lawrence P. Heren, David L. Hunt and Joyce Thomas, the undersigned inventor(s) having my (our) residence(s) as set forth below, have invented a new invention for:

TRACTOR TRAVELER

as described and set forth in the application executed by me (us) of even date herewith. preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, L.R. Nelson, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at One Sprinkler Lane, Peoria, Illinois 61615 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and into said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and I (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my (our) interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

I (We) also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I (We) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I (We) will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I (We) will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I (We) covenant that I (We) have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I (We) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature of Inventor:	Lawrence Leren		
Inventor's Name:	Lawrence P. Heren		
Residence:	125 Ottowa Court		
	East Peoria, Illinois		
Citizenship:	United States of America		
Date:	JULY Le, 2000		
Signature of Inventor:	TURID		
Inventor's Name:	David L. Hunt		
Residence:	6277 Savannah Avenue		
	Cincinnati, Ohio		
Citizenship:	United States of America		
Date:	7/13/00		
Signature of Inventor:	June Idomas		

2 of 3

12700232.1 60600 1323C

Inventor's Name:	Joyce Thomas
Residence:	115 Hilton Drive
	Lexington, Illinois 61753
Citizenship:	United States of America
Date:	July 7, 2000

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____, 2000.

(Notary Public)

My Commission expires _____

SEAL

12700232.1 60600 1323C